## CITY OF EDGEWATER

## RESOLUTION NO. 2023-18 SERIES OF 2023

## A RESOLUTION SETTING THE TAX LEVY FOR 2023 AND CERTIFYING THE SAME TO THE JEFFERSON COUNTY ASSESSOR

**WHEREAS,** it is required by Charter Section 12.8 that Council act to set the tax levy and certify the same to the Jefferson County Assessor prior to the deadline imposed by state statute, which deadline is December 15, 2023; and

**WHEREAS,** the Council therefore desires to set and certify the tax levy for 2023, for collection in 2024, to the Jefferson County Assessor, as specifically set forth in this Resolution

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EDGEWATER, THAT:

<u>Section 1</u>. As required by Charter Section 12.8, the City Council hereby levies a tax of zero (0) mills upon each dollar of the total valuation for assessment of all taxable property within the City of Edgewater for the year 2023 and certifies the levy to the Jefferson County Assessor as set forth in the attached Certification of Tax Levies.

<u>Section 2.</u> Following adoption, the City Clerk is directed to forward a copy of the Certification of Tax Levies to the Jefferson County Assessor no later than December 15. 2023.

INTRODUCED, READ AND ADOPTED this 5<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2023.

	/s/ Steve Conklin_ Steve Conklin, Mayor
ATTEST:	
/s/ L Pedroza Lenore Pedroza, MMC City Clerk	-
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
/s/ Carmen Beery Carmen Beery, City Attorney	-